

**1. How many fixed speed cameras do you have in your area?**

Answer:

\*Please note, we have interpreted your request to mean the fixed Gatso camera.

There are no fixed Gatso cameras in the West Midlands Police force area.

**2. How many of those speed cameras are active at this precise moment in time?**

Answer:

See above.

**3. How many times did you deploy mobile speed cameras in your area in the financial year 2016-2017?**

Answer:

We have 4 vans that were deployed 2058 times.

**4. How much money did mobile speed cameras generate in revenue in your area in the 2016-2017 financial year?**

Answer:

West Midlands Police do not generate any revenue. Fines from court appearances and conditional offers are paid to the Government, namely HM Courts and Tribunals Service.